

## Support the Shawnee County Extension Master Gardeners with Your Dillons Plus Shoppers Card

The Kroger Community Rewards program will provide a percentage of the money allocated for our community to participating non-profit organizations. These "cash-back" rewards are based on your purchases at Dillons food stores. Designating a recipient in the Community Rewards program does not affect your fuel points or any savings you derive from your Dillons Plus Shoppers Card. Please register your Dillons Plus Shoppers Card to support the Shawnee County Extension Master Gardeners.

To take advantage of this offer, anyone who would like to support the Shawnee County Master Gardeners needs to create an online account.

- 1. Go to <u>www.dillons.com/communityrewards</u>.
- 2. Click on "Register" if you don't have an existing online account; otherwise, click "Sign In" to access your account. If you are registering a new account, complete the required fields, then click on "Create Account."
- 3. For new accounts, follow the prompts and enter the appropriate information to set up your account. Information required includes:
  - a. 12-digit number from the back of your Dillons Plus Shoppers Card.
  - b. Phone number.
  - c. Name and address.
- 4. Under "Find Your Organization," enter "Shawnee County Extension Master Gardener" or our eligibility number "39797." Click on "Enroll."
- 5. Community Rewards designations must be enrolled each year, so remember to reenroll your card every January.

Thank you for supporting the Shawnee County Extension Master Gardeners!